City Manager Glaves presented the following bids which had
been received for "Main Street Storm Drain, Elm Street to
Lockeford Street".

BIDDER BID
» * ;
Wayne Fregien Construction $41,560.00
H. M. Lyles Company 42,375.20
Crutchfield Construction 43,419.90
Wonmor Contracting 43,977.05
Claude C. Wood Company 44,444.00
Granite Construction 45,910.00
Jerry Gavrilko 50,606.00
Bowers Company 50,713.00
Rqiv Cardoration 52.758.21
Tefeeary Tanstreaction L1L2%200N
~ Stanfield and Moody, Inc. $55,633.00

On recommendation of the City Manager, Council adopted
the following Resolution:

RESOLUTION NO. 82-110

parrame mney

AWARD - MAIN 'RESOLUTION AWARDING THE BID FOR “MAIN STREET STORM DRAIN,
.. STREET STORM DRAIN,  ELM STREET TO LOCKEFORD STREET" TO WAYNE FREGIEN CONSTRUCTION,
. ELM STREET TO THE LOW BIDDER, IN THE AMOUNT OF $41,560.00.

. LOCKEFORD STREET
RES. NO. 82-110




O ClTY OF L H COUNClL COMMUNICATION '
| PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

AT

T0: City Council

FROM: City Manager

DATE: October 1, 1982

SUBJECT:  Contract for "MAIN STREET STORM DRAIN, Elm Street to Lockeford Street"

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the bid for the above project
to Wayne Freglen Construction, the low bidder, in the amount of $41,560.00.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Plans and specifications for this project were approved
by the City Council on September 1, 1382. Blds were opened on Wednesday,
September 29, 1982 and the following 11 bids were received.

BIDDER LOCATION BID
Wayne Fregien Construction Stockton $ 41,560.00

be awarded the bid.

Jack L. Ronsko
Publ l¢c Works Director

A tabulatlon of the bids has also been attached.

W.M. Lyles Company Stockton 42,375.20
Crutchfield Construction Stockton 43,419.90
Wonmor Contracting Sacramento §3,977.05
Claude C. Wood Company Lodi b 444 .00
Granite Construction Stockton -45,910.00
Jerry Gavrilko Citrus Heights 50,606.00
Bowers Company Stockton 50,713.00
Agir Corporation Modesto 52,758.21
Teichert Construction Stockton 53,362.00
Stanfield and Moody, Inc. 55,633.00
Engineer's Estimate 50,500.00

This Contractor has previously done work in the City and it is felt he should

Attachment
JLR:RCP:dmw
| -
APPROVED: FILE NO.
\;; HENRY A. GLAVES, Clty Manager _AJ'

R bt




R T

S S .

MAIN STREET STORM DRAIN, Elm Street to Lockeford Street, cont'd.

AGIR CORP,

ITEM UNIT
NO. PRICE
1. $ 2.25
2. 10.00
3. 2.86
4, 53.07
5. 46,14
6. 78.94
7. 800.00
8. 400.00
9. 1.00
TOTAL

CLAUDE C.
wo0D CO.
| TEM UNIT TOTAL
NO. PRICE PRICE
1. $ 2.00 $ 300.00
2. 11.60 870.00
3. 3.00 1,152.00
L, 48.00 19,056.00
5. 40.00 17,200.00
6. 28,00 2,576.00
7. 700.00 1,400.00
8. 500.00 1,000.00
9. 890.00 890.00
y
_ TOTAL Suh, L4400

TOTAL
PRICE

$ 337.50
750.00
1,098, 24
21,068.79
19,840.20
7,262.48
1,600.00
800.00
1.00

$52,758.21

JERRY
GAVRILKO
UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL
PRICE

GRANITE
CONSTRUCTION
UNIT TOTAL
PRICE PRICE
$ 2.50 $ 375.00
12.00 900.00
2.50 960.00
42,00 16,674.00
39.00 16,770.00
36.00 3,312.00
1800.00 3,600.00
1000.00 2,000.00
$45,910.00
TE ICHERT
CONSTRUCTION
UNIT TOTAL
PRICE PRICE
$ 2.50 $ 375.00
20.00 1,500.00
2.50 960.00
55.00 21,835.00
50.00 21,500.00
26.00 2,392.00
1,200.00 2,400.00
450.00 900,00
1,500.00 1,500.00

A ——————————

$53,362.00

$

3.00
13.00
2.00
53.00
44,80
b4, 00
1200.00
580.00
500.00

§ 450,00
975.00
768.00

21,041,00
19,264.00
L,048.00
2,400.00
1,160,00
500.00

$50,606,00

BOWERS
COMPANY
UNIT TOTAL
PRICE PRICE
$ 3.00 $ Ls0.00
13.00 975.00
2.00 768.00
50.00 19,850.00
45,00 19,350.00 .
35.00 3,220.00
1500.00 3,000.00
550.00 1,100.00
2000.00 2,000.00
50,713.00

STANFIELD & MOODY, INC.

U

$

NIT TOTAL

PRICE PRICE
k.00 $  600.00
20.00 1,500.00
k.00 1,536.00
58.00 23,026.00
50.00 21,500.00
38.00 3,496.00
900.00 1,800.00
800.00 1,600.00
575.00 575.00
$55,633.00

.
4 TR g Ay e PRI W i bl s 1
e e e I e TR

Sk




e N

MAIN STREET STORM DRAIN, Elm Street to Lockeford Street

Tabulation of bids received September 29, 1982

ENGINEER'S

ESTIMATE WAYNE FREGIEN CONSTRUCT!ON
ITEM APPROXIMATE UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE PR1CE PRICE PRICE
150 SF Asphalt Concrete $ 2,00 $§ 300.00 $ 2.50 $ 375.00
75 LF Square-type Curb
and Gutter 15.00 1,125.00 9.00 675.00
384 SF Sidewalk 9.00 3,456.00 1.60 614,40
397 LF 30" Storm Drain 51.00 20,247.00 47.00 18,659.00
430 LF 24" Storm Drain 45,00 19,350.00 37.00 15,910.00
92 LF 12" Storm Drain 34,00 3,128.00 19.00 1,748.0C
2 EA 48" Storm Drain
Manhotle 800.00 1,600.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
2 EA Side Inlet Catch
Basin 500,00 1,000.00 525,00 1,050.00
LS Excavatlon Safety 294,00 528,60 528.60
TOTAL $50,500.00 41,560.00
CRUTCHFIELD WONMOR
W.M, LYLES, CO. CONSTRUCT{ON CONTRACTING
ITEM UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
" NO. PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE
10.70 802.50 11.00 825.00 10.00 750.00 .
2,55 979.20 2.00 768.00 2,20 844,80 -
45.50 18,063.50 44,70 17,745.90 49,25 19,562.25 N
39.00 16,770.00 © 38,50 16,555.00 40.50 17,415.00 Cx
31.00 2,852.00 28,00 2,576.00 15.00 1,380.00 -
760.00 1,520.00 1,000,00 2,000.00 750.00 1,500.00
524.00 1,048.00 750.00 1,500.00 480.00 960.00
100.00 100.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
TOTAL $42,375.20 $43,419.90 $43,977.05




N v-vv , o

RESOLUTION NO. 82-110

AWARD - MAIN STREET STORM DRAIN, ELM STREET ok
TO LOCKEFORD STREET 5

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance with ¢
1aw and the order of this City Council, sealed bids were received and
publicly opened by the City Clerk of this City on September 29, 1982 at
11:00 a.m. for the contract for Main Street Storm Drain, Elm Street to
Lockeford Street as described in the specifications therefor approved
by the City Council on September 1, 1982; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and tabulated
and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as follows:

BIDDER AMOUNT
Wayne Fregien Construction $41,560. 00
W.M. Lyles Company 42,375.20
Crutchfield Construction 43,419.90
Wonmor Contracting 43,977.05 :
Claude C. Wood Company 44,444.00 !
Granite Construction 45,910.00 :
Jerry Gavrilko 59,606.00
Bowers Company 50,713.00
Agir Corporation 52,758.21
Teichert Construction 53,362.00
Stanfield and Moddy, Inc. 55,633.00
Engineer's Estimate 50,500.00

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be made to the
low bidder, Wayne Fregien,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City
of Lodi that award of contract for Main Street Storm Drain, Elm Street
to Lockeford Street be and the same is hereby made to Wayne Fregien, the
low bidder, in the amount of $41,560.00.

Dated: October 6, 1982

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 82-110 was passed
and adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in
a regular meeting held October 6, 1982 by the following
vote:

Ayes: Council Member - Pinkerton, Olson, Snider,
Murphy, Reid

N
ALICE M. RE

City Clerk': * =

Noes: Council Member - None

Absent: Council Member - None

S
82-110




